
Volleyball
 / VolleyballVoleibol

Women
 / FemmesFeminino

Preliminary - Pool A
 / Éliminatoires - poule AFase de grupos - grupo A

Match Statistics
Estatísticas da partida / Statistiques du match

SAT 6 AUG 2016
Start Time: 9:32
End Time:   11:20

Maracanãzinho
Maracanãzinho
Maracanãzinho

Match 1

Spectators: 5,760

Match Duration: 1h48

VOW400A01_83 1.0 Report Created  SAT 6 AUG 2016 11:22

P3

JPN  vs KOR
1 3

Team Sets 1 2 3 4 Total

Playing Time

JPN
KOR

1
3

25
19

15
25

17
25

21
25

78
94

24min 21min 26min 28min 1h39

First Referee:  CESPEDES Denny (DOM) Second Referee:  ROLF Patricia (USA)

JPN - Japan
Scoring
Spike

Rk No. Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts

Eff. %

1 1 NAGAOKA Miyu 19 3 17 39 41.03
2 12 ISHII Yuki 10 3 17 30 23.33
3 3 KIMURA Saori 11 6 16 33 15.15

11 ARAKI Erika 6 - 5 11
16 SAKODA Saori 1 1 9 11
9 SHIMAMURA Haruyo 3 - 6 9
7 YAMAGUCHI Mai 4 1 3 8
2 MIYASHITA Haruka - - 2 2
6 NABEYA Yurie 1 - 1 2
5 SATO Arisa - - - -

18 ZAYASU Kotoki - - - -
20 TASHIRO Kanami - - - -Limit

15.00% Team Totals 55 14 76 145 28.28

Scoring
Block

Rk No. Name Kill
Blocks

Faults Rebounds Total
Attempts

Avg.
by Set

1 11 ARAKI Erika 2 6 4 12 0.50
2 7 YAMAGUCHI Mai 1 2 3 6 0.25
3 1 NAGAOKA Miyu - 4 4 8 0.00
3 9 SHIMAMURA Haruyo - 7 1 8 0.00
3 2 MIYASHITA Haruka - 1 5 6 0.00
3 16 SAKODA Saori - 2 1 3 0.00
3 12 ISHII Yuki - - 2 2 0.00
3 6 NABEYA Yurie - 1 - 1 0.00

3 KIMURA Saori - - - -
5 SATO Arisa - - - -

18 ZAYASU Kotoki - - - -
20 TASHIRO Kanami - - - -

 Team Totals 3 23 20 46 0.75

Scoring
Service

Rk No. Name Aces Faults Serve Hits Total
Attempts

Avg.
by Set

1 9 SHIMAMURA Haruyo 2 1 8 11 0.50
1 16 SAKODA Saori 2 - 5 7 0.50
3 3 KIMURA Saori 1 2 12 15 0.25
3 2 MIYASHITA Haruka 1 1 11 13 0.25
3 11 ARAKI Erika 1 1 9 11 0.25
6 12 ISHII Yuki - 1 8 9 0.00
6 1 NAGAOKA Miyu - 2 4 6 0.00
6 6 NABEYA Yurie - - 3 3 0.00
6 20 TASHIRO Kanami - - 2 2 0.00
6 7 YAMAGUCHI Mai - 1 1 2 0.00

5 SATO Arisa - - - -
18 ZAYASU Kotoki - - - -

 Team Totals 7 9 63 79 1.75

Team Opponent Errors & Team Faults 13 1
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P3

JPN  vs KOR
1 3

Team Sets 1 2 3 4 Total

Playing Time

JPN
KOR

1
3

25
19

15
25

17
25

21
25

78
94

24min 21min 26min 28min 1h39

First Referee:  CESPEDES Denny (DOM) Second Referee:  ROLF Patricia (USA)

JPN - Japan
Non-Scoring

Dig
Rk No. Name Digs Faults Receptions Total

Attempts
Avg.

by Set
1 2 MIYASHITA Haruka 9 7 5 21 2.25
2 5 SATO Arisa 8 10 8 26 2.00
3 3 KIMURA Saori 6 4 8 18 1.50
3 12 ISHII Yuki 6 7 4 17 1.50
5 1 NAGAOKA Miyu 2 4 5 11 0.50
5 6 NABEYA Yurie 2 2 - 4 0.50
5 7 YAMAGUCHI Mai 2 - - 2 0.50
8 18 ZAYASU Kotoki 1 2 4 7 0.25
8 16 SAKODA Saori 1 - 2 3 0.25

10 20 TASHIRO Kanami - 1 2 3 0.00
10 9 SHIMAMURA Haruyo - - 1 1 0.00

11 ARAKI Erika - - - -
Team Totals 37 37 39 113 9.25

Non-Scoring
Set

Rk No. Name Running
Sets

Faults Still Sets Total
Attempts

Avg.
by Set

1 2 MIYASHITA Haruka 43 2 48 93 10.75
2 5 SATO Arisa 4 1 11 16 1.00
3 20 TASHIRO Kanami 3 - 5 8 0.75
4 3 KIMURA Saori 2 - 6 8 0.50
5 1 NAGAOKA Miyu 1 - - 1 0.25
6 18 ZAYASU Kotoki - - 3 3 0.00
6 11 ARAKI Erika - - 2 2 0.00
6 12 ISHII Yuki - - 2 2 0.00
6 16 SAKODA Saori - - 2 2 0.00
6 7 YAMAGUCHI Mai - - 1 1 0.00

6 NABEYA Yurie - - - -
9 SHIMAMURA Haruyo - - - -

Team Totals 53 3 80 136 13.25

Non-Scoring
Reception

Rk No. Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts

Succ. %

1 3 KIMURA Saori 8 2 12 22 36.36
2 12 ISHII Yuki 11 3 24 38 28.95

5 SATO Arisa 5 2 7 14
6 NABEYA Yurie 2 - 3 5

18 ZAYASU Kotoki 2 - 2 4
16 SAKODA Saori - 1 - 1
1 NAGAOKA Miyu - - - -
2 MIYASHITA Haruka - - - -
7 YAMAGUCHI Mai - - - -
9 SHIMAMURA Haruyo - - - -

11 ARAKI Erika - - - -
20 TASHIRO Kanami - - - -Limit

25.00% Team Totals 28 8 48 84 33.33
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P3

JPN  vs KOR
1 3

Team Sets 1 2 3 4 Total

Playing Time

JPN
KOR

1
3

25
19

15
25

17
25

21
25

78
94

24min 21min 26min 28min 1h39

First Referee:  CESPEDES Denny (DOM) Second Referee:  ROLF Patricia (USA)

KOR - Korea
Scoring
Spike

Rk No. Name Spikes Faults Shots Total
Attempts

Eff. %

1 10 KIM Yeon Koung 28 1 19 48 56.25
2 14 YANG Hyo Jin 13 1 17 31 38.71

7 LEE Jaeyeong 10 1 8 19
4 KIM Heejin 4 3 10 17

13 PARK Jeongah 2 1 3 6
11 KIM Su Ji 2 - 2 4
6 HWANG Youn Joo - - 2 2
3 LEE Hyo Hee - - 1 1
5 KIM Hae Ran - - - -
8 NAM Jie Youn - - - -

16 BAE Yoo Na - - - -
17 YEUM Hye Seon - - - -Limit

15.00% Team Totals 59 7 62 128 40.63

Scoring
Block

Rk No. Name Kill
Blocks

Faults Rebounds Total
Attempts

Avg.
by Set

1 14 YANG Hyo Jin 4 4 10 18 1.00
2 10 KIM Yeon Koung 2 4 3 9 0.50
3 4 KIM Heejin 1 3 3 7 0.25
4 11 KIM Su Ji - 6 5 11 0.00
4 3 LEE Hyo Hee - 1 4 5 0.00
4 7 LEE Jaeyeong - 1 4 5 0.00

5 KIM Hae Ran - - - -
6 HWANG Youn Joo - - - -
8 NAM Jie Youn - - - -

13 PARK Jeongah - - - -
16 BAE Yoo Na - - - -
17 YEUM Hye Seon - - - -

 Team Totals 7 19 29 55 1.75

Scoring
Service

Rk No. Name Aces Faults Serve Hits Total
Attempts

Avg.
by Set

1 14 YANG Hyo Jin 4 2 12 18 1.00
2 11 KIM Su Ji 2 1 14 17 0.50
3 7 LEE Jaeyeong 1 1 16 18 0.25
3 13 PARK Jeongah 1 1 2 4 0.25
5 3 LEE Hyo Hee - - 12 12 0.00
5 10 KIM Yeon Koung - 1 11 12 0.00
5 4 KIM Heejin - 1 8 9 0.00
5 6 HWANG Youn Joo - - 2 2 0.00
5 17 YEUM Hye Seon - - 1 1 0.00

5 KIM Hae Ran - - - -
8 NAM Jie Youn - - - -

16 BAE Yoo Na - - - -
 Team Totals 8 7 78 93 2.00

Team Opponent Errors & Team Faults 20 1
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SAT 6 AUG 2016
Start Time: 9:32
End Time:   11:20

Maracanãzinho
Maracanãzinho
Maracanãzinho

Match 1

Spectators: 5,760

Match Duration: 1h48

VOW400A01_83 1.0 Report Created  SAT 6 AUG 2016 11:22

P3

JPN  vs KOR
1 3

Team Sets 1 2 3 4 Total

Playing Time

JPN
KOR

1
3

25
19

15
25

17
25

21
25

78
94

24min 21min 26min 28min 1h39

First Referee:  CESPEDES Denny (DOM) Second Referee:  ROLF Patricia (USA)

KOR - Korea
Non-Scoring

Dig
Rk No. Name Digs Faults Receptions Total

Attempts
Avg.

by Set
1 10 KIM Yeon Koung 6 8 15 29 1.50
1 5 KIM Hae Ran 6 8 11 25 1.50
1 3 LEE Hyo Hee 6 5 6 17 1.50
4 7 LEE Jaeyeong 3 4 8 15 0.75
5 4 KIM Heejin 2 4 1 7 0.50
6 14 YANG Hyo Jin 1 2 3 6 0.25
6 6 HWANG Youn Joo 1 1 - 2 0.25
6 8 NAM Jie Youn 1 1 - 2 0.25
6 13 PARK Jeongah 1 1 - 2 0.25

10 11 KIM Su Ji - 2 3 5 0.00
10 16 BAE Yoo Na - - 1 1 0.00
10 17 YEUM Hye Seon - 1 - 1 0.00

Team Totals 27 37 48 112 6.75

Non-Scoring
Set

Rk No. Name Running
Sets

Faults Still Sets Total
Attempts

Avg.
by Set

1 3 LEE Hyo Hee 44 - 42 86 11.00
2 10 KIM Yeon Koung 3 - 7 10 0.75
2 14 YANG Hyo Jin 3 - 2 5 0.75
4 5 KIM Hae Ran 2 - - 2 0.50
5 17 YEUM Hye Seon 1 - 3 4 0.25
5 16 BAE Yoo Na 1 - 1 2 0.25
7 7 LEE Jaeyeong - 1 2 3 0.00
7 11 KIM Su Ji - - 1 1 0.00
7 13 PARK Jeongah - - 1 1 0.00

4 KIM Heejin - - - -
6 HWANG Youn Joo - - - -
8 NAM Jie Youn - - - -

Team Totals 54 1 59 114 13.50

Non-Scoring
Reception

Rk No. Name Excellents Faults Serve
Receptions

Total
Attempts

Succ. %

1 10 KIM Yeon Koung 9 1 13 23 39.13
2 7 LEE Jaeyeong 4 1 20 25 16.00

13 PARK Jeongah 1 2 5 8
5 KIM Hae Ran 3 2 1 6
8 NAM Jie Youn - - 3 3

11 KIM Su Ji - - 2 2
6 HWANG Youn Joo - - 1 1
3 LEE Hyo Hee - - - -
4 KIM Heejin - - - -

14 YANG Hyo Jin - - - -
16 BAE Yoo Na - - - -
17 YEUM Hye Seon - - - -Limit

25.00% Team Totals 17 6 45 68 25.00

Legend:
Avg. Average Eff. % Efficiency No. Shirt Number Rk Rank Succ.% Success %
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